

IT Services Contact

Reference Number: RDF1584-23 Date of Response: 12/06/23

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

Please be aware that the Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust (Royal Devon) has existed since 1st April 2022 following the integration of the Northern Devon Healthcare NHS Trust (known as Northern Services) and the Royal Devon and Exeter NHS Foundation Trust (known as Eastern Services).

Dear Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust,

1. Who is the principal contact for IT Services within your Trust? i.e. Director of ICT, Chief Technology Officer, Head of Service Delivery or equivalent. Please provide available contact email/telephone details.

Answer: The Executive Director responsible for Digital Healthcare is Professor Adrian Harris, Medical Director. The Executive Director responsible for Digital Healthcare is Professor Adrian Harris, Medical Director. He is contactable via our main are 01392 411611 (Eastern services) and 01271 322577 (Northern services) or via the Trust 'Contact Us' link on <u>royaldevon.nhs.uk</u>